FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECOR	02-14-2000	03-15-2000 101289400	
	TR U.S. Pat	ent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31		
TO: The Commissioner of Pater Submission Type	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attache Conveyance Type	d original document(s) or copy(is	es).
X New		Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation)	Security Agreem	ent Nunc Pro Tunc Ass	ianme
Document ID #		Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year	•
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram	ne#			
Corrective Document		Change of Name	) 	
Reel # Fram	ne # L	Other		
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached Execution Month D	
Name Foulds, Inc			06/03	/99
Formerly				
Individual Genera	l Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Asso	ciatio
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorp	poration/O <del>rganizati</del>	en Delaware		
Citizenship/State of Incorp		en Delaware  Mark if additional names of i		
X Citizenship/State of Incorp				
Citizenship/State of Incorp				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporate Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod				
X Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporate Name Strom Production DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	lucts Ltd.			
X Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	ducts Ltd.	Mark if additional names of t	receiving parties attached	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporate Receiving Party  Name Strom Production Pro	ducts Ltd.	Mark if additional names of the state of the	receiving parties attached	
X Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	ducts Ltd.	Mark if additional names of i	receiving parties attached	n
X Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	ducts Ltd.  side Drive	Mark if additional names of the state of the	receiving parties attached  60015  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is a	n party is
X Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	ducts Ltd.  side Drive	Mark if additional names of the state of the	receiving parties attached  60015  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State	in party is tes, an hed.
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Strom Production  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	alucts Ltd.  side Drive  al Partnership	Mark if additional names of i	If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p not domiciled in the United Stat appointment of a domestic representative should be attaction.	in party is tes, an hed.
Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Bannockburn  City Individual General  X Corporation Associ  Other  X Gitizenship/State of Incorp	al Partnership	Mark if additional names of i	If document to be recoving partied in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace (Designation must be a separate	in party is tes, an hed.
X Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	al Partnership iation  poration/Organization  FOR C	Mark if additional names of the state of the	If document to be recoving partied in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace (Designation must be a separate	in party is tes, an hed.
Citizenship/State of Incorp Receiving Party  Name Strom Prod  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Bannockburn  City Individual General  X Corporation Associ  Other  X Gitizenship/State of Incorp	alucts Ltd.  Side Drive  A Partnership   poration/Organization  FOR C	Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership  Delaware  FFICE USE ONLY	If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p not domiciled in the United Stal appointment of a domestic representative should be attact (Designation must be a separat document from Assignment.)	n party is les, an hed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0535

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TD A DEMA D K

' ({SL	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312 554-8000
Correspond	Area Code and Telephone Number 312 334-8000
Name	Jonathan S. Jennings, Esq.
Address (line 1)	Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson
Address (line 2)	311 S. Wacker Drive
Address (line 3)	Suite 5000
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60606
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1673567  1109793
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Statement a	nd Signature
To th attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as lated herein.
	n S. Jennings . 1 1 2-14-2000
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed
	CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL415786862US Date of De

Date of Deposit: February 14, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box

FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Africation REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0536

\_\_\_ State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE\_1

PER BUTTE THE WEST AND A SECOND

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

CORV. OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOULDS, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "FOULDS, INC." TO "STROM PRODUCTS LTD.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0802154 8100

991226801

AUTHENTICATION: 9791836

DATE: 06-08-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0537

## UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDERS AND DIRECTORS OF FOULDS, INC.

The undersigned, being the all of the Shareholders and Directors of FOULDS, INC, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") do hereby take the following action by unanimous written consent:

RESOLVED, that the name of the Corporation shall be changed from FOULDS, INC. to STROM PRODUCTS LTD.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to take whatever action and execute and deliver whatever instruments may be necessary to consummate and carry out on behalf of the Corporation in furtherance of said name change.

This action is dated and shall be effective on this 3- day of

, 1999

Robert B. Strom

Joseph A. Bradley

Being all of the shareholders and directors of the Corporation

0027700.01

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0538